
Fire Evacuation Key

Occupany level within area

0

Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 30minute fire resistant construction.

Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 60 minute fire resistant construction.

Fire Alarm
Fire Alarm designed and installed to BS 5839. Smoke & heat detection / emergency lighting by specialist. Please refer to M&E engineer's
drawings / specifications.

Escape Lighting
Emergency escape lighted designed and installed in accordance with BS 5266: Part 1. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout
and specification.

Escape Signage and emergency lighting is CDP under the M&E specification. Details of contractors proposals to be provided to Building Control
Approved Inspector and Fire Officer within the Contractors Proposals Package, Clause 1.4

Shared Escape Route

Existing wall to achieve min 30 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

1050 min
Minimum Clear Widths

Fire Escape Route

30

Exit No.

New wall to achieve min of 30min fire rating

Escape Route Widths:
In line with Sections 3.21 & 3.22 of 'Approved Document Part B, Volume 2 - buildings other than dwellinghouses' - the adjacent calculations
provide justification for the clear opening widths for escape from each floor level/ room in accordance with Table 4 & Appendix C.

Ground and First Floor
Exit A and 1 Max Clear Opening Width = 1060mm (allows 222 persons to escape)
Exit B and 2 Max Clear Opening Width = 1255mm (largest opening to be discounted)

Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1255mm from B)  = 1050mm
First Floor Total Estimated Occupancy Capacity = 222 Persons

Exit A provides a min. width of 1060 mm and would allow a max. No. of 222 persons to escape, which is the same as the total estimated
occupancy capacity of 220 Persons and is therefore thought to meet with the Approved Document Part B.

Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating
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Managers
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Equip_Night-Lockers24.2 sqft

Water
Fountain

Sanitary_Water-Fountain1.2 sqft

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench11

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench11

BYLAYEREquip_Locker 2.4 sqftInc. Bench10

BYLAYER Equip_Locker2.4 sqft Inc. Bench12

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench4

Night Lockers

Seating
area

Vending
Machines

Hub

BoYa[r

12m x 8m

Feature Mesh Screen

60 Lockers, 24 tiers 65 Lockers, 26 tiers

Kiosk

200mm non acoustic floor
buildup to remainder of area

BYLAYERSanitary_Wash-Trough5.2 sqft

BYLAYER6.5 sqftSanitary_Trough Sink

BYLAYERSanitary_Wash-Troug
h

5.2 sqftBYLAYER6.5 sqftSanitary_Trough Sink

Acoustic Floor Specification
45mm FX-G Tile

40mm Regupol 40-80
25mm Regufoam 270 (blue)

25mm Regufoam 150 (green)
17mm Regupol Vibration 200

[Mason concrete jacked-up floor]
TOTAL: 152mm

Acoustic Floor Specification
10mm Everroll

40mm Regupol 40-80
20mm CMS Gym Tile

25mm Regufoam 270 (Blue)
25mm Regufoam 190 (Yellow)
17mm Regupol Vibration 300

[Mason concrete jacked-up floor]
TOTAL: 137mm

Acoustic Specification
[Mason UK jack up floating floor]

TOTAL: 0mm

Acoustic Specification
10mm Everroll

20mm CMS Gym Tile
25mm Regufoam 270 (Blue)

25mm Regufoam 190 (Yellow)
TOTAL: 80mm
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Proposed Ground Floor Plan

Proposed Mezzanine Floor Plan

Pure Gym Ltd
Town Centre House
The Merrion Centre
Leeds
LS2 8LY

e: architecture@puregym.com
t: 0113 285 8787
w: www.puregym.com
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CONSTRUCTION

Bicester
Unit F, Bicester Shopping Park, Oxford Rd, OX26 1BT

Fire Evacuation Plan
Ground and First Floor Plans
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C01 18.01.22 Lifting Area omitted, linings and key klamp amended, acoustic layers updated CS/PG
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